2002-03 IHSAA Girls Swimming & Diving State Championship

IUPUI Natatorium | February 14 - 15, 2003
Team Scores

Place School Points
1 Carmel CARML 277
2 North Central (Indianapolis) NCENT 259
3 Munster MUNST 207
4 Columbus North COL.N 199
5 Hamilton Southeastern HAMSE 177
6 Lake Central LAKEC 170
7 Fort Wayne Snider FWSNI 109
8 Yorktown YORK 98

9 Chesterton CHEST 69

10 South Dearborn SDEAR 67

11 Center Grove CGRVE 61

12 Noblesville NOBLV 60.50
13 Castle CASTL 54

14 Northridge NRIDG 45

15 Bloomington South BLSOU 36

16 Terre Haute North THNOR 34

17 Southridge SRIDG 33

18 Fort Wayne Northrop FWNRP 31

19 Franklin Central FRCEN 29
20 Franklin Community FRKLN 27

21 Twin Lakes TWINL 24.50

22 Homestead HMSTD 24
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Bloomington North
West Lafayette

Crown Point

Eastern (Greentown)
Southmont

Evansville North
Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory
Cass

Lawrence Central
Mount Vernon

Elkhart Central
Valparaiso

Delta

Evansville Harrison
Seeger

Plainfield

Concord

South Bend St. Joseph
Westfield

Penn

New Castle Chrysler
Indianapolis Broad Ripple
Madison Consolidated
Greencastle

Seymour

BLNOR
WLAF
CROWN
EASTG
SMONT
EVNOR
BREBF
CASS
LAWC
MT.V
ELKC
VALPO
DELTA
EVHAR
SEEG
PFLD
CONC
STJOE
WEFLD
PENN
NCAST
IBDRP
MADSN
GCAST
SEYM
TOTAL:
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16
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14
14
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12
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2,325.00



2002-03 IHSAA Girls Swimming & Diving State Championship

IUPUI Natatorium | February 14 - 15, 2003
State Finals Results

Event 1: Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay | Finals
State Meet: 1:45.73 | Carmel
National: 1:45.33 | Jacksonville Bolles, FL

A - Final
Place  School Prelims  Finals Points
1 Carmel 1:48.28 1:47.27 40
1) Gooch, Kiley (12) 27.26
2) Sparks, Erin (11) 56.47
3) Rosinko, Alyssa (9) 1:22.31
4) Gregory, Amanda (12) 1:47.27
2 Munster 1:48.64 1:48.90 34
1) Del Rio, Addison (11) 27.19
2) Feingold, Julie (9) 58.39
3) Brakulis, Jessica (10) 1:24.75
4) Behrens, Maggie (9) 1:48.90
3 Columbus North 1:50.13 1:49.08 32
1) Retrum, Leah (12) 2719
2) Gustafson, Erika (9) 58.76
3) Sheehy, Erin (12) 1:25.51
4) Vanosdol, Ashley (11) 1:49.08
4 Hamilton Southeastern 1:49.22 1:49.20 30
1) Otto, Kelley (10) 27.57
2) Atherton, Alison (12) 57.77
3) Paul, Erika (10) 1:24.10
4) Stolen, Kiersten (9) 1:49.20
5 Fort Wayne Snider 1:50.45 1:50.39 28
1) Morris, Erin (12) 26.46
2) Wiktorowicz, Danielle (10) 58.48
3) Smith, Erica (9) 1:25.44
4) Meyer, Stephanie (10) 1:50.39
6 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:50.86 1:50.84 26
1) Osborne, Katherine (9) 27.66
2) Hurst, Emily (9) 59.19
3) McMahan, Amanda (10) 1:26.63

4) Ripani, Angela (12) 1:50.84



B - Final

Place

10

1

12

13

Lake Central

Sitarz, Rachel (12)
Bona, Maureen (11)
Frost, Lindsay (12)
Nagdeman, Liz (10)

Center Grove

School

Ripley, Rachel (12)
Todd, Katy (9)
Colin, Katie (12)
Smith, Lauren (10)

Northridge

Sheely, Tiarra (10)
Hackman, Whitney (10)
Skibinski, Karena (10)
Sheely, Tenile (11)

Chesterton

Koval, Allison (11)
Davison, Cara (12)
Cunningham, Kelti (10)
Lipniskis, Cortney (11)

Homestead

Johnson, Erin (12)
Hamil, Maddison (11)
Helman, Rachael (11)
Hennick, Jessica (9)

O’Bryan, Ashley (9)
Winck, Kristine (10)
Grimes, Lauen (10)
Johnson, Jennifer (12)

Smith, Jillian (10)
Ringlespaugh, Lacey (10)
Heban, Courtney (10)
Bryan, Katie (9)

1:51.02

1:51.24

Prelims

1:51.83

1:51.53

1:52.77

1:52.83

1:53.98

1:51.13

28.12
59.09
1:25.94
1:51.13

1:51.24

27.97
58.91
1:25.79
1:51.24

Finals

1:51.77

29.40

1:00.54
1:26.71
1:51.77

1:52.02

29.11

1:00.01
1:26.67
1:52.02

1:52.90

28.48
59.77
1:27.72
1:52.90

1:53.39

29.75

1:00.90
1:28.52
1:53.39

1:54.03

28.57

1:00.62
1:28.07
1:54.03

24

22

Points

18

14

12

10



14 Bloomington North

Jackson, Lindsay (11)
Thompson, Amber (10)
Rubinger, Lisa (12)
Kirchner, Kassidy (10)

15 Yorktown

Tolbert, Kiley (9)
Boyce, Julia (10)
Mitsch, Katie (10)
Bevans, Ashley (9)

16 Terre Haute North

Event 1: Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay | Preliminaries
State Meet: 1:45.73 Carmel

Bradley, Meghan (11)
Somerville, Jenny (12)
O’Laughlin, Kiley (11)
Wells, Sarah (11)

National: 1:45.33 Jacksonville Bolles, FL

Place

1

School

Carmel

1:53.48

1:54.28

1:54.04

Gooch, Kiley (12)
Sparks, Erin (11)
Rosinko, Alyssa (9)
Gregory, Amanda (12)

Del Rio, Addison (11)
Feingold, Julie (9)
Brakulis, Jessica (10)
Behrens, Maggie (9)

Hamilton Southeastern

Otto, Kelley (10)
Atherton, Alison (12)
Paul, Erika (10)
Stolen, Kiersten (9)

1:54.56

28.61

1:01.54
1:29.52
1:54.56

1:54.68

30.01

1:02.24
1:29.33
1:54.68

1:55.51

28.65

1:00.82
1:29.82
1:55.51

Prelims

1:48.28

27.10
57.21
1:23.54
1:48.28

1:48.64

27.76
58.32
1:24.73
1:48.64

1:49.22

27.87
57.93
1:24.56
1:49.22



10

1

Columbus North

1)
2)
3)
4)

Retrum, Leah (12)
Gustafson, Erika (9)
Sheehy, Erin (12)
Vanosdol, Ashley (11)

Fort Wayne Snider

Morris, Erin (12)
Wiktorowicz, Danielle (10)
Smith, Erica (9)

Meyer, Stephanie (10)

North Central (Indianapolis)

Osborne, Katherine (9)
Hurst, Emily (9)
McMahan, Amanda (10)
Ripani, Angela (12)

Lake Central

Sitarz, Rachel (12)
Bona, Maureen (11)
Frost, Lindsay (12)
Nagdeman, Liz (10)

Center Grove

Ripley, Rachel (12)
Todd, Katy (9)
Colin, Katie (12)
Smith, Lauren (10)

Chesterton

Koval, Allison (11)
Davison, Cara (12)
Cunningham, Kelti (10)
Lipniskis, Cortney (11)

Northridge

Sheely, Tiarra (10)
Hackman, Whitney (10)
Skibinski, Karena (10)
Sheely, Tenile (11)

Homestead

Johnson, Erin (12)
Hamil, Maddison (11)
Helman, Rachael (11)
Hennick, Jessica (9)

1:50.13

27.75
59.62
1:26.32
1:50.13

1:50.45

26.39
58.50
1:25.51
1:50.45

1:50.86

27.57
59.09
1:26.36
1:50.86

1:51.02

28.00
59.08
1:25.86
1:51.02

1:51.24

28.00
59.19
1:26.21
1:51.24

1:51.53

29.24
59.68
1:26.04
1:51.53

1:51.83

29.03

1:00.21
1:26.53
1:51.83

1:52.77

28.15
59.77
1:27.12
1:52.77



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Castle

1)
2)
3)
4)

O’Bryan, Ashley (9)
Winck, Kristine (10)
Grimes, Lauen (10)
Johnson, Jennifer (12)

Bloomington North

Jackson, Lindsay (11)
Thompson, Amber (10)
Rubinger, Lisa (12)
Kirchner, Kassidy (10)

Smith, Jillian (10)
Ringlespaugh, Lacey (10)
Heban, Courtney (10)
Bryan, Katie (9)

Terre Haute North

1)
2)
3)
4)

Bradley, Meghan (11)
Somerville, Jenny (12)
O’Laughlin, Kiley (11)
Wells, Sarah (11)

Yorktown

Tolbert, Kiley (9)
Boyce, Julia (10)
Mitsch, Katie (10)
Bevans, Ashley (9)

Highland

1)
2)
3)
4)

Odom, Jill (10)
Fett, Janna (10)
Smailis, Donna (9)
Mihalik, Elise (10)

Bloomington South

Kichler, Stephanie (12)
Quigley, Tera (10)
Childers, Katie (12)
Randall, Katie (12)

West Lafayette

Bowker, Megan (10)
Chang, Anna (9)
Komuro, Mami (11)
Lapinskas, Christina (11)

1:52.83

29.79

1:00.42
1:27.97
1:52.83

1:53.48

28.40

1:01.01
1:28.86
1:53.48

1:53.98

28.89

1:00.82
1:27.87
1:53.98

1:54.04

28.35

1:00.13
1:28.24
1:54.04

1:54.28

29.32

1:01.44
1:28.67
1:54.28

1:54.37

28.52

1:01.39
1:28.32
1:54.37

1:54.51

29.83

1:02.66
1:29.92
1:54.51

1:54.57

30.41

1:02.33
1:29.32
1:54.57



20

21

22

22

24

25

26

27

Carroll Fort Wayne

1)
2)
3)
4)

LaPorte

Hess, Andrea (12)
Ketcham, Ashley (12)
Hess, Alison (9)
Wermuth, Sarah (10)

Ferguson, Kayla (9)
DeWolf, Annette (9)
Heckman, Jenna (10)
DeWolf, Angela (11)

Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory

Webster, Audrey (10)
Fitgerald, Ellen (9)
Storm, Emily (12)
Deemer, Emily (12)

McCutcheon

Hitze, Kelly (12)
Koger, Erin (9)
Haseman, Jamie (12)
Loveless, Jessica (12)

Noblesville

Wolfred, Margaret (11)
Cauthon, Jamie (11)
Hartman, Stephanie (9)
Blount, Natasha (11)

Franklin Central

Smith, Alison (12)
Arnold, Mary Beth (12)
Moles, Stephanie (9)
Rowe, Amy (12)

Mount Vernon

Hames, Maggie (9)
Mitchell, Abbey (10)
Wezet, Claire (9)

Northrop, Julie (11)

New Castle Chrysler

Freeburg, Kimberly (12)
Breen, Amanda (10)
Moffitt, Monica (12)
Ray, Michelle (10)

1:54.73

28.82

1:01.19
1:29.67
1:54.73

1:54.86

30.31

1:02.28
1:30.43
1:54.86

1:54.94

28.47

1:00.46
1:29.66
1:54.94

1:54.94

28.80

1:01.19
1:29.30
1:54.94

1:55.62

30.25

1:03.24
1:30.76
1:55.62

1:56.34

28.91
59.84
1:29.90
1:56.34

1:56.89

30.75

1:01.93
1:30.67
1:56.89

1:57.00

30.59

1:02.25
1:30.82
1:57.00



28 Penn

1)
2)
3)
4)

Czoch, Brittany (11)
Scott, Courtney (10)
Garoutte, Mandy (10)
Kauble, Ashley (12)

29 Greencastle

30 Bremen

Thomas, Kendi (9)
Moore, Alys (9)
Menzel, Jessie (12)
Menzel, Tracy (10)

Rohde, Deborah (10)
Schroeder, Leane (9)
Burcham, Melissa (10)
Keller, Angela (10)

31 South Adams

1)
2)
3)
4)

Bauman, Karlyn (12)
Koons, Ashley (12)

Gresla, Jennifer (12)
Yoder, Chelsea (10)

DQ Plainfield

Jay, Jenna (11)
Hanna, Kristen (12)
Knuth, Allison (12)
Rietz, Kristin (10)

Event 2: Girls 200 Yard Freestyle | Finals
State Meet: 1:48.08 | Lindsay Benko | Elkhart Central
National: 1:45.98 | Cynthia Woodhead | Mission Viejo

A - Final
Place Name Year School
1 Hentschel, Susan 12 North Central
2 Lockhart, Jill 9 Yorktown

1:57.45

30.55

1:03.57
1:31.96
1:57.45

1:58.64

30.38

1:04.83
1:33.69
1:58.64

1:59.93

30.00

1:04.52
1:34.09
1:59.93

2:01.97
30.92
1:04.85

1:34.33
2:01.97

30.71
1:02.95
1:28.95
DQ

Prelims Finals

1:49.38  1:50.33

1:51.41  1:51.36

Laps

26.24
53.55
1:21.47
1:50.33

27.09
55.58
1:23.16
1:51.36

Points

20

17



Shehorn, Christine

4 Biegel, Aubrette
5 Collins, Nicole
6 Chang, Jennifer
7 Smith, Alison
8 Allfrey, Nicole

B - Final
Place Name
9 Triemstra, Becky
10 Bird, Maggie
1" Ashton, Courtney
12 Hunter, Dana

10

10

12

12

12

12

Year

11

12

North Central

Lake Central

Carmel

Northrop

Franklin Central

Hamilton Southeastern

School

Munster

Yorktown

Columbus North

Noblesville

1:51.02

1:51.81

1:51.26

1:52.40

1:53.72

1:52.45

Prelims

1:54.78

1:54.80

1:55.65

1:55.10

1:51.45

1:51.68

1:51.86

1:53.69

1:54.45

1:556.70

Finals

1:54.18

1:55.08

1:55.52

1:56.18

26.59
54.68
1:23.18
1:51.45

26.66
54.85
1:23.66
1:51.68

26.47
54.56
1:23.10
1:51.86

26.73
55.11
1:24.50
1:53.69

26.55
55.27
1:24.74
1:54.45

25.73
54.14
1:24.56
1:565.70

Laps

26.57
55.37
1:24.77
1:54.18

27.08
56.40
1:25.83
1:55.08

27.31
56.52
1:26.25
1:55.52

26.88
56.03
1:25.73
1:56.18

16

15

14

13

12

11

Points

9



13

14

15

16

Landen, Kate 10

Smith, Michelle 10

Somerville, Jenny 12

Mishler, Brittany 12

Center Grove

Crown Point

Terre Haute North

Southmont

Event 2: Girls 200 Yard Freestyle | Preliminaries
State Meet: 1:48.08 | Lindsay Benko | Elkhart Central
National: 1:45.98 | Cynthia Woodhead | Mission Viejo

Place

1

Name

Hentschel, Susan

Shehorn, Christine 10

Collins, Nicole

Lockhart, Jill

Biegel, Aubrette

Year School

12 North Central

North Central

12 Carmel

9 Yorktown

10 Lake Central

1:56.86

1:56.08

1:55.58

1:56.99

1:56.40

1:56.88

1:57.15

1:59.70

Prelims

1:49.38

1:51.02

1:51.26

1:51.41

1:51.81

27.63
57.24
1:26.96
1:56.40

27.24
56.68
1:26.95
1:56.88

27.77
57.10
1:27.26
1:57.15

27.31
57.78
1:28.79
1:59.70

Laps

25.75
53.15
1:21.38
1:49.38

25.85
53.56
1:22.19
1:51.02

26.11
53.98
1:22.62
1:51.26

27.43
56.05
1:23.91
1:51.41

26.34
54.74
1:23.37
1:51.81



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Chang, Jennifer

Allfrey, Nicole

Smith, Alison

Triemstra, Becky

Bird, Maggie

Hunter, Dana

Somerville, Jenny

Ashton, Courtney

Smith, Michelle

Landen, Kate

Mishler, Brittany

12

12

12

1

12

12

1

10

10

12

Northrop

Hamilton Southeastern

Franklin Central

Munster

Yorktown

Noblesville

Terre Haute North

Columbus North

Crown Point

Center Grove

Southmont

1:52.40

1:52.45

1:53.72

1:54.78

1:54.80

1:55.10

1:55.58

1:55.65

1:56.08

1:56.86

1:56.99

26.28
54.54
1:23.52
1:52.40

26.62
55.29
1:23.92
1:52.45

26.14
54.55
1:23.95
1:53.72

26.59
55.62
1:25.40
1:54.78

26.93
55.83
1:25.35
1:54.80

26.74
55.54
1:24.96
1:55.10

27.16
56.08
1:25.78
1:55.58

27.25
56.37
1:26.06
1:55.65

26.92
55.71
1:25.89
1:56.08

27.37
56.76
1:26.52
1:56.86

26.57
56.11
1:26.57
1:56.99



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Wermer, Elizabeth

Burtch, Whitney

Kehe, Sarah

Johnson, Jennifer

Hou, Elaine

Hogan, Amanda

Rohde, Deborah

Colin, Katie

Davis, Archer

Gust, Jennifer

Mills, Kate

10

12

12

1

10

10

12

1

10

1

Carmel

Concord

Chesterton

Castle

Columbus North

Jasper

Bremen

Center Grove

Terre Haute South

Columbus North

Pike

1:57.04

1:57.26

1:57.49

1:57.77

1:57.93

1:58.26

1:58.51

1:59.36

1:59.70

2:00.13

2:00.42

27.41
56.54
1:26.46
1:57.04

27.18
56.73
1:27.07
1:57.26

27.35
57.25
1:27.39
1:57.49

27.37
56.87
1:27.42
1:57.77

26.91
56.19
1:26.98
1:57.93

27.22
57.11
1:27.79
1:58.26

2714
57.31
1:27.83
1:58.51

28.27
57.91
1:28.51
1:59.36

27.23
57.33
1:28.44
1:59.70

27.50
57.58
1:28.98
2:00.13

26.60
56.55
1:28.21
2:00.42



28

29

30

31

32

Laux, Allison

Komuro, Mami

Schrimpf, Elizabeth

Jackson, Chelsie

Gates, Kelli

1

10

Penn

West Lafayette

Oldenburg Academy

Vincennes Lincoln

Norwell

Event 3: Girls 200 Yard Individual Medley | Finals
State Meet: 2:00.33 | Leah Retrum | Columbus North
National: 1:58.91 | Allison Wagner | Gainesville, FL

A - Final
Place Name Year
1 Retrum, Leah 12
2 Christy, Elizabeth 12
3 Sparks, Erin 11
4 Gooch, Kiley 12

School Prelims
Columbus North 2:04.56
North Central 2:06.88
Carmel 2:07.05
Carmel 2:05.34

2:00.62

2:01.62

2:02.79

2:05.96

2:09.60

Finals

2:01.50

2:05.56

2:05.66

2:06.74

28.18
58.00
1:28.81
2:00.62

27.89
57.63
1:29.15
2:01.62

28.39
59.31
1:30.70
2:02.79

28.14

1:00.49
1:33.42
2:05.96

28.55

1:00.81
1:35.54
2:09.60

Laps

27.34
57.79
1:32.65
2:01.50

27.25
58.07
1:35.24
2:05.56

27.63
59.78
1:35.61
2:05.66

27.60
58.70
1:35.93
2:06.74

Points

20

17

16

15



5 Moon, Stephanie

6 Wheatley, Kristin

7 Del Rio, Addison

8 Bradley, Megan
B - Final

Place Name

9 Brakulis, Jessica
10 Chang, Anna

11 Cunningham, Keli
12 Sayler, Brittany
13 Winck, Kristine

14 Nichols, Jenny

10

11

11

Year

10

Lake Central

Columbus North

Munster

Terre Haute North

School

Munster

West Lafayette

Chesterton

Southmont

Castle

Center Grove

2:09.27

2:08.68

2:09.30

2:09.90

Prelims

2:10.45

2:11.26

2:11.79

2:12.65

2:11.45

2:12.31

2:09.11

2:09.27

2:10.33

2:11.19

Finals

2:10.19

2:11.70

2:11.81

2:12.38

2:13.83

2:13.96

27.71

1:00.87
1:38.68
2:09.11

28.13

1:01.43
1:38.51
2:09.27

28.13

1:01.85
1:39.84
2:10.33

28.63

1:01.17
1:40.08
2:11.19

Laps

28.42

1:02.91
1:40.34
2:10.19

28.35

1:02.28
1:40.46
2:11.70

27.97

1:02.21
1:40.94
2:11.81

28.99

1:02.23
1:42.61
2:12.38

29.48

1:05.69
1:42.51
2:13.83

290.38

1:04.42
1:43.39
2:13.96

14

13

12

11

Points

9



15

16

Helman, Rachael 11

Fortuna, Bethany 12

Homestead

South Dearborn

Event 3: Girls 200 Yard Individual Medley | Preliminaries
State Meet: 2:00.33 | Leah Retrum | Columbus North
National: 1:58.91 | Allison Wagner | Gainesville, FL

Place

1

Name

Retrum, Leah

Gooch, Kiley

Christy, Elizabeth

Sparks, Erin

Wheatley, Kristin

Moon, Stephanie

Del Rio, Addison

Year

12

12

1

10

1

School

Columbus North

Carmel

North Central

Carmel

Columbus North

Lake Central

Munster

2:11.40

2:12.21

2:15.26

2:17.40

Prelims

2:04.56

2:05.34

2:06.88

2:07.05

2:08.68

2:09.27

2:09.30

29.12

1:03.85
1:43.05
2:15.26

30.10

1:04.95
1:44 .47
2:17.40

Laps

27.98
58.68
1:35.34

27.44
58.72
1:35.34
2:05.34

27.48
59.03
1:36.04
2:06.88

27.25
59.78
1:35.77
2:07.05

27.97

1:01.11
1:38.20
2:08.68

27.78

1:01.04
1:38.95
2:09.27

28.19

1:01.26
1:38.66
2:09.30

2



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Bradley, Meghan

Brakulis, Jessica

Chang, Anna

Helman, Rachael

Winck, Kristine

Cunningham, Kelti

Fortuna, Bethany

Nichols, Jenny

Sayler, Brittany

Clifford, Ashley

Childers, Katie

1

10

1

10

10

12

1

12

10

12

Terre Haute North

Munster

West Lafayette

Homestead

Castle

Chesterton

South Dearborn

Center Grove

Southmont

Heritage

Bloomington South

2:09.90

2:10.45

2:11.26

2:11.40

2:11.45

2:11.79

2:12.21

2:12.31

2:12.65

2:12.78

2:12.79

28.34

1:00.61
1:39.12
2:09.90

28.68

1:03.42
1:40.70
2:10.45

28.72

1:02.65
1:40.54
2:11.26

28.38

1:02.02
1:40.39
2:11.40

29.23

1:04.68
1:40.88
2:11.45

27.46

1:01.81
1:40.89
2:11.79

20.54

1:03.39
1:41.28
2:12.21

28.78

1:03.93
1:41.41
2:12.31

28.39

1:00.64
1:41.73
2:12.65

20.87

1:03.69
1:42.30
2:12.78

28.80

1:01.90
1:41.79
2:12.79



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Webster, Audrey

Hess, Andrea

Hackman, Whitney

Godfrey, Mary Grace

Hurst, Emily

Meyer, Stephanie

Pickens, Sherri

Paul, Erika

Sobecki, Megan

Mitchell, Abbey

Goff, Brenna

10

12

10

10

1

10

12

10

1

Brebeuf Jesuit

Carroll

Northridge

South Bend St. Joseph

North Central

Snider

Carmel

Hamilton Southeastern

Roncalli

Mount Vernon

Kokomo

2:12.95

2:13.26

2:13.34

2:13.49

2:13.65

2:13.85

2:13.88

2:14.03

2:14.70

2:15.65

2:16.79

28.09

1:00.63
1:40.74
2:12.95

29.21

1:02.17
1:41.53
2:13.26

29.19

1:04.94
1:41.68
2:13.34

27.69

1:01.90
1:42.66
2:13.49

29.89

1:04.28
1:42.51
2:13.65

29.02

1:02.91
1:42.38
2:13.85

28.73

1:02.26
1:42.35
2:13.88

28.45

1:03.58
1:43.11
2:14.03

28.32

1:02.53
1:42.95
2:14.70

29.14

1:04.82
1:42.92
2:15.65

28.50

1:02.96
1:43.32
2:16.79



30

31

32

Stump, Samantha

Nielsen, Cassie

Mueller, Janine

9

Event 4: Girls 50 Yard Freestyle | Finals
State Meet: 22.90 | Lacey Boutwell | Noblesville
National: 22.69 | Dara Torres | L.A. Westlake, CA

A - Final

Place

1

2

B - Final

Place

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Robinson, Katie
Baughman, Taylor
Gill, Jenae
Davidson, Cara
Vanosdol, Ashley
Otto, Kelley
Vogel, Kimbre

Van Velzen, Wendy

Name

Ripani, Angela
Huang, Michelle
Hinkleman, Elizabeth
Miller, Megan

Sitarz, Rachel

Keeton, Bethany

Year

12

10

11

12

11

10

12

10

Year

12

11

11

10

12

12

Fairfield

Pike

Bellmont

School

South Dearborn
Carmel
Southridge
Chesterton

Columbus North

Hamilton Southeastern

Twin Lakes

Noblesville

School

North Central

Elkhart Central

Munster

Evansville North

Lake Central

Madison Consolidated

2:19.46

2:21.52

2:23.46

Prelims

23.48

23.65

23.93

24.08

24.23

2437

24.26

24.41

Prelims

24.65

24.68

24.89

24.82

24.92

24.92

29.20
1:05.63
1:46.45
2:19.46
29.23
1:06.68
1:48.68
2:21.52
30.90
1:06.74
1:49.53
2:23.46
Finals Points
23.15 20
23.49 17
23.98 16
2417 15
24.35 14
24.39 13
24.43 1.5
24.43 1.5
Finals Points
24.78 9
24.84 7
24.85 6
24.87 5
24.90 4
24.96 3



15 Osborne, Katherine 9

16 Knuth, Allison 12

North Central

Plainfield

Event 4: Girls 50 Yard Freestyle | Preliminaries
State Meet: 22.90 | Lacey Boutwell | Noblesville
National: 22.69 | Dara Torres | L.A. Westlake, CA

Place

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

14

16

17

17

19

20

21

21

Name

Robinson, Katie
Baughman, Taylor
Gill, Jenae
Davison, Cara
Vanosdol, Ashley
Vogel, Kimbre
Otto, Kelley

Van Velzen, Wendy
Ripani, Angela
Huang, Michelle
Osborne, Katherine
Miller, Megan
Hinkleman, Elizabeth
Sitarz, Rachel
Keeton, Bethany
Knuth, Allison
Magnabosco, Lara
Menzel, Tracy
DeWolf, Angela
Rooney, Jackie
Shearer, Allison

Davis, Katherine

Year

12

10

11

12

11

12

10

10

12

11

9

10

12

12

12

10

10

11

10

10

11

24.80

24.97

School

South Dearborn
Carmel
Southridge
Chesterton
Columbus North
Twin Lakes
Hamilton Southeastern
Noblesville

North Central
Elkhart Central
North Central
Evansville North
Munster

Lake Central
Madison Consolidated
Plainfield

Brebeuf Jesuit
Greencastle
LaPorte

Culver Academies
Anderson

North Central

25.23

25.28

Prelims

23.48

23.65

23.93

24.08

24.23

24.26

24.37

24.41

24.65

24.68

24.80

24.82

24.89

24.92

24.92

24.97

25.03

25.03

25.06

25.17

25.19

25.19

2

1



23

Kirchner, Kassidy

24 Dowell, Allison
25 Smith, Erica

26 Gregory, Amanda
27 Sharp, Sara

28 McEntee, Molly
29 Smith, Amy

30 Garoutte, Mandy
31 Colon, Brittney
32

Emenhiser, Katelyn

Event 5: Girls 1 Meter Diving | Finals
State Meet: 477.00 | Julie Broms | North Central

Place

1

D> o0 A WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Name Year
Broms, Julie 12
Retrum, Kari 12
Jensen, Bethany 12
Beard, Anesa 12
Weigle, Lindsay 12
Seagraves, Lynnsey 12
Patrick, Marie 11
Summerlin, Jade 12
Boyle, Katie 12
Packard, Daryl 11
Greene, Ashley 11
Hutson, Kylie 9
Babcock, Stephanie 12
Feldman, Brittany 9
Wolpert, Whitney 11
Wiesman, Tasha 12

10 Bloomington North

10 Elkhart Central

9 Snider

12 Carmel

9 Carmel

12 Bishop Luers

10 Seeger

10 Penn

11 Franklin Community

9 Bellmont
School Semis
North Central 324.95
Hamilton Southeastern 322.35
Eastern (Greentown) 306.65
Franklin Community 312.95
Bloomington South 312.25
Cass 302.75
Franklin Community 294.80
Hamilton Southeastern 296.80
Valparaiso 291.00
Crown Point 279.10
North Central 259.70
Terre Haute North 257.15
Westfield 261.90
Indianapolis Broad Ripple 262.35
Northrop 263.60
Northridge 263.20

25.25

25.26

25.27

25.37

2547

25.64

25.81

25.86

25.93

26.00

Finals
477.00
459.05
457.65
451.75
44525
433.15
423.50
421.60
402.00
384.75
372.00
364.70
363.30
355.95
354.05
349.20

Points

20

16
15

13
12

N W b~ 00 O N ©



Event 5: Girls 1 Meter Diving | Semi-Finals
State Meet: 477.00 | Julie Broms | North Central

Place

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name

Broms, Julie
Retrum, Kari

Beard, Anesa
Weigle, Lindsay
Jensen, Bethany
Seagraves, Lynnsey
Summerlin, Jade
Patrick, Marie
Boyle, Katie
Packard, Daryl
Wolpert, Whitney
Wiesman, Tasha
Feldman, Brittany
Babcock, Stephanie
Greene, Ashley
Hutson, Kylie
Worthington, Allison
Bradford, Marianne
Miller, Sarah

Duran, Nicole
Mitchell, Kate

Karnes, Ashley

Year

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1

12

1

1

12

9

12

1

9

12

12

1

1

12

School

North Central

Hamilton Southeastern
Franklin Community
Bloomington South
Eastern (Greentown)
Cass

Hamilton Southeastern
Franklin Community
Valparaiso

Crown Point

Northrop

Northridge

Indianapolis Broad Ripple

Westfield

North Central
Terre Haute North
South Dearborn
Roncalli

Jay County
Highland

Lake Central

Bloomington North

Prelims

198.25

210.95

193.00

191.15

203.20

190.85

189.90

190.70

183.55

173.45

156.50

166.90

158.20

166.35

167.35

165.45

159.25

157.90

163.15

161.30

153.70

152.75

Semis

324.95

322.35

312.95

312.25

306.65

302.75

296.80

294.80

291.00

279.10

263.60

263.20

262.35

261.90

259.70

257.15

256.55

255.25

253.20

251.70

153.70

152.75



Event 5: Girls 1 Meter Diving | Preliminaries

State Meet: 477.00 | Julie Broms | North Central

Place
1
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Name

Retrum, Kari
Jensen, Bethany
Broms, Julie
Beard, Anesa
Weigle, Lindsay
Seagraves, Lynnsey
Patrick, Marie
Summerlin, Jade
Boyle, Katie
Packard, Daryl
Greene, Ashley
Wiesman, Tasha
Babcock, Stephanie
Hutson, Kylie
Miller, Sarah
Duran, Nicole
Worthington, Allison
Feldman, Brittany
Bradford, Marianne
Wolpert, Whitney
McNulty, Brittany
Mitchell, Kate
Huber, Julia
Karnes, Ashley
McGowan, Valerie
Dadlow, Jennifer
Malinowski, Angela
Mallery, Cassie
Edwards, Kelsie
Lelek, Katherine
Barone, Rachel

Glasgo, Blair

Year
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12

School

Hamilton Southeastern
Eastern (Greentown)
North Central

Franklin Community
Bloomington South
Cass

Franklin Community
Hamilton Southeastern
Valparaiso

Crown Point

North Central
Northridge

Westfield

Terre Haute North

Jay County

Highland

South Dearborn

Indianapolis Broad Ripple

Roncalli

Northrop

Cass

Lake Central
Bloomington South
Bloomington North
Plainfield

LaPorte

Lake Central
Franklin Central
Homestead
Valparaiso

Culver Academies

Eastern Central

Prelims
210.95
203.20
198.25
193.00
191.15
190.85
190.70
189.90
183.55
173.45
167.35
166.90
166.35
165.45
163.15
161.30
159.25
158.20
157.90
156.50
156.35
153.70
153.25
152.75
150.00
147.85
145.05
143.80
137.45
136.55
131.40
130.45



Event 6: Girls 100 Yard Butterfly | Finals
State Meet: 54.67 | Katherine Robinson | South Dearborn
National: 53.49 | Misty Hyman | Phoenix

A - Final

Place

1

Name

Robinson, Katie

2 Lockhart, Jill
3 Moon, Stephanie
4 Sheehy, Erin
5 Rosinko, Alyssa
6 Johnson, Jennifer
7 Collip, Briann
8 Smith, Erica

B - Final
Place Name
9 Skibinski, Karena
10 Inman, Christine
11 Knuth, Allison
12 Godfrey, Mary Grace
13 Feingold, Julie
14 Paul, Erika
15 Frost, Lindsay
16 Johnson, Erin

Year

12

10

12

12

11

Year

10

12

10

12

12

School

South Dearborn

Yorktown

Lake Central

Columbus North

Carmel

Castle

Lawrence Central

Snider

School
Northridge

Seeger

Plainfield

South Bend St. Joseph

Munster

Hamilton Southeastern

Lake Central

Homestead

Prelims

56.40

56.52

57.20

58.16

58.42

58.97

58.51

58.92

Prelims

59.09

59.49

59.34

59.16

59.10

59.66

59.52

59.27

Finals

54.64

57.11

57.36

58.40

58.71

58.87

58.89

59.62

Finals

59.11

59.16

59.67

59.83

59.87

59.97

1:00.15

1:01.66

Laps

25.36
54.64

26.60
57.11

26.90
57.36

27.56
58.40

26.66
58.71

27.49
58.87

27.79
58.89

27.73
59.62

Laps

27.29
59.11

27.15
59.16

27.47
59.67

27.32
59.83

28.03
59.87

27.60
59.97

27.96
1:00.15

28.31
1:01.66

Points

20

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

Points

9



Event 6: Girls 100 Yard Butterfly | Preliminaries
State Meet: 54.67 | Katherine Robinson | South Dearborn
National: 53.49 | Misty Hyman | Phoenix

Place

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Robinson, Katie

Lockhart, Jill

Moon, Stephanie

Sheehy, Erin

Rosinko, Alyssa

Collip, Briann

Smith, Erica

Johnson, Jennifer

Skibinski, Karena

Feingold, Julie

Godfrey, Mary Grace

Johnson, Erin

Knuth, Allison

Inman, Christine

Frost, Lindsay

Paul, Erika

Davis, Archer

Peitz, Alex

Year

12

10

12

1

12

10

12

12

12

10

1

School

South Dearborn

Yorktown

Lake Central

Columbus North

Carmel

Lawrence Central

Snider

Castle

Northridge

Munster

South Bend St. Joseph

Homestead

Plainfield

Seeger

Lake Central

Hamilton Southeastern

Terre Haute South

Hamilton Southeastern

Prelims

56.40

56.52

57.20

58.16

58.42

58.51

58.92

58.97

59.09

59.10

59.16

59.27

59.34

59.49

59.52

59.66

59.79

1:00.06

Laps

26.18
56.40

26.41
56.52

26.94
57.20

27.24
58.16

26.83
58.42

27.40
58.51

27.79
58.92

27.46
58.97

27.26
59.09

27.69
59.10

27.03
59.16

27.87
59.27

27.30
59.34

27.09
59.49

27.60
59.52

27.21
59.66

28.11
59.79

28.09
1:00.06



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Uhrin, Nicole

McComb, Jessica

Jurewicz, llona

Hackett, Ann

Grimes, Lauen

Hogan, Amanda

Komuro, Mami

Colin, Katie

Goff, Brenna

DeWolf, Angela

Marty, Sarah

Schrader, Lauren

Pogue, Claire

Gresla, Jennifer

1

10

12

10

10

1

12

1

1

11

1

12

12

Event 7: Girls 100 Yard Freestyle | Finals
State Meet: 49.77 | Lacey Boutwell | Noblesville
National: 49.66 | Nicole Haislett | St. Petersburg

Year

A - Final
Place Name
1 Hentschel, Susan 12

Baughman, Taylor 10

Chang, Jennifer 12

School Prelims
North Central 50.27
Carmel 50.69
Northrop 52.46

Carmel

Snider

Avon

Snider

Castle

Jasper

West Lafayette

Center Grove

Kokomo

LaPorte

Wawasee

Lafayette Central Catholic

Evansville Central

South Adams

1:00.30

1:00.51

1:00.59

1:00.73

1:00.81

1:01.01

1:01.05

1:01.15

1:01.30

1:01.40

1:02.04

1:02.29

1:02.43

1:05.55

Finals

50.47

50.48

52.37

28.50
1:00.30

27.95
1:00.51

28.21
1:00.59

27.99
1:00.73

28.64
1:00.81

28.34
1:01.01

28.05
1:01.05

27.87
1:01.15

28.37
1:01.30

28.42
1:01.40

28.33
1:02.04

28.67
1:02.29

28.69
1:02.43

30.09
1:05.55

Laps

24.23
50.47

24.09
50.48

25.12
52.37

Points

20

17

16



4 Allfrey, Nicole 12 Hamilton Southeastern
5 Vanosdol, Ashley 11 Columbus North
6 Vogel, Kimbre 12 Twin Lakes
7 Wright, Jen 11 Lake Central
8 Hinkleman, Elizabeth 11 Munster
B - Final
Place Name Year School
9 Behrens, Maggie 9 Munster
10 VanWinkle, Leslie 10 Evansville Harrison
1" Randall, Katie 12 Bloomington South
12 Hunter, Dana 12 Noblesville
13 Jackson, Lindsay 11 Bloomington North
14 Menzel, Tracy 10 Greencastle
15 Huang, Michelle 11 Elkhart Central
16 Johnson, Kelly 9 Homestead

Event 7: Girls 100 Yard Freestyle | Preliminaries
State Meet: 49.77 | Lacey Boutwell | Noblesville
National: 49.66 | Nicole Haislett | St. Petersburg

Place Name Year School
1 Hentschel, Susan 12 North Central
2 Baughman, Taylor 10 Carmel

52.70

52.83

52.99

53.20

53.32

Prelims

53.86

53.49

54.21

53.67

53.95

53.84

53.98

54.29

52.66

53.18

53.32

53.74

53.81

Finals

53.48

53.76

54.17

54.24

54.40

54.41

54.85

54.95

Prelims

50.27

50.69

25.37
52.66

25.45
53.18

25.14
53.32

26.00
53.74

25.50
53.81

Laps

25.95
53.48

25.78
53.76

26.47
54.17

26.03
54.24

25.88
54.50

26.10
54.41

26.51
54.85

26.51
54.95

Laps

24.44
50.27

24.48
50.69

15

14

13

12

11

Points



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Chang, Jennifer

Alifrey, Nicole

Vanosdol, Ashley

Vogel, Kimbre

Wright, Jen

Hinkleman, Elizabeth

VanWinkle, Leslie

Hunter, Dana

Menzel, Tracy

Behrens, Maggie

Jackson, Lindsay

Huang, Michelle

Randall, Katie

Johnson, Kelly

Niehoff, Larissa

VonRahl, Anastasia

Fossier, Lynn

Rabe, Emily

12

12

1

12

11

11

10

12

10

11

11

12

12

10

12

12

Northrop

Hamilton Southeastern

Columbus North

Twin Lakes

Lake Central

Munster

Evansville Harrison

Noblesville

Greencastle

Munster

Bloomington North

Elkhart Central

Bloomington South

Homestead

Silver Creek

South Bend St. Joseph

Brebeuf Jesuit

Jeffersonville

52.46

52.70

52.83

52.99

53.20

53.32

53.49

53.67

53.84

53.86

53.95

53.98

54.21

54.29

54.57

54.67

54.84

54.86

25.31
52.46

25.54
52.70

25.31
52.83

25.07
52.99

25.57
53.20

25.67
53.32

25.76
53.49

25.80
53.67

26.08
53.84

2542
53.86

25.72
53.95

26.09
53.98

26.33
54.21

26.07
54.29

25.94
54.57

26.06
54.67

26.17
54.84

26.24
54.86



Place

1

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Gregory, Amanda

Spohr, Holly

Shearer, Allison

Doepner, Andrea

Arnold, Mary Beth

Noggle, Becca

Kehe, Sarah

Eckstein, Sara

Magnabosco, Lara

Keevil, Megan

Gasser, Katelyn

Bigham, Katelynn

12 Carmel

12 East Noble

10 Anderson

12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

12 Franklin Central

10 Warsaw

9 Chesterton

10 East Central

10 Brebeuf Jesuit

11 Pike

10 Southridge

11 Norwell

Event 8: Girls 500 Yard Freestyle | Finals
State Meet: 4:46.08 | Leah Retrum | Columbus North

National: 4:37.30 | Janet Evans | El Dorado | Placentia, CA

A - Final
Name Year
Retrum, Leah 12

School

Columbus North

Prelims

4:54.41

Finals

4:46.13

54.88 26.34
54.88
54.90 26.05
54.90
54.93 26.41
54.93
55.01 26.33
55.01
55.29 26.34
55.29
55.70 27.33
55.70
55.99 26.93
55.99
56.18 26.90
56.18
56.19 27.04
56.19
57.57 27.31
57.57
58.10 27.70
58.10
58.61 27.90
58.61
Laps
26.94 | 55.50

1:23.79 1 1:52.20
2:21.08 | 2:50.01
3:19.06 | 3:48.09
4:17.22 | 4:46.13

Points

20



Morris, Erin 12 Fort Wayne Snider 4:54 11 4:51.95 27.18|56.11 17
1:25.21 ] 1:54.79
2:24.38 | 2:54.02
3:23.73 | 3:53.62
4:23.13 | 4:51.95

Collins, Nicole 12 Carmel 4:56.83 4:56.52 27.88|57.46 16
1:27.49 | 1:57.58
2:27.58 | 2:57.55
3:27.50 | 3:57.32
4:27.27 | 4:56.52

Shehorn, Christine 10 North Central 4:56.66 4:57.96 27.78|57.29 15
1:27.30 | 1:57.49
2:27.54 | 2:57.57
3:27.67 | 3:58.22
4:28.79 | 4:57.96

Somerville, Jenny 12 Terre Haute North 4:57.21 4:58.84  27.84 | 57.31 14
1:27.08 | 1:57.10
2:27.10| 2:57.21
3:27.57 | 3:58.33
4:29.05 | 4:58.84

Biegel, Aubrette 10 Lake Central 4:59.95 4:59.52  28.06|57.93 13
1:27.91 | 1:58.16
2:28.24 | 2:58.28
3:28.74 | 3:59.41
4:29.88 | 4:59.52

Triemstra, Becky 11 Munster 5:.02.49 5:02.80 27.60 | 57.34 12
1:27.29 | 1:57.57
2:27.83 | 2:58.16
3:29.57 | 4:00.47
4:31.93 | 5:02.80

Moore, Meredith 1 Carmel 5:04.44 5:03.51 28.14 | 58.41 11
1:28.80 | 1:59.17
2:29.73 | 3:00.31
3:30.88 | 4:01.85
4:32.98 | 5:03.51



Place

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

B - Final

Name

Bird, Maggie

Ashton, Courtney

Smith, Michelle

Mishler, Brittany

Smith, Alison

Brakulis, Jessica

Jimenez, Courtney

Year

1

10

12

12

10

10

School

Yorktown

Columbus North

Crown Point

Southmont

Franklin Central

Munster

Castle

Prelims

5:07.80

5:07.62

5:10.65

5:10.53

5:05.23

5:10.22

5:14.04

Finals

5:05.21

5:05.51

5:06.18

5:09.31

5:09.56

5:10.96

5:15.52

Laps

28.11 | 58.44
1:29.19 | 1:59.81
2:30.40 | 3:01.65
3:33.09 | 4:04.54
4:35.72 | 5:05.21

27.92 1 58.00

1:28.45 | 1:59.32
2:30.42 | 3:01.81
3:33.22 | 4:04.48
4:35.67 | 5:05.51

27.99 | 58.17
1:28.92 | 2:00.09
2:30.77 | 3:02.18
3:33.48 | 4:04.95
4:36.23 | 5:06.18

27.96 | 58.27
1:29.18 | 2:00.38
2:31.913:03.85
3:35.94 | 4:07.74
4:39.37 | 5:09.31

27.54 | 57.41

1:27.97 | 1:58.87
2:30.15 | 3:01.49
3:33.35 | 4:05.60
4:38.10 | 5:09.56

27.94 | 57.99

1:28.81 | 1:59.72
2:31.00 | 3:02.44
3:34.63 | 4:07.28
4:39.85 | 5:10.96

27.89 | 58.46

1:29.79 | 2:01.98
2:34.34 | 3:06.60
3:39.30 | 4:12.09
4:44.08 | 5:15.52

Points



16

Wermer, Elizabeth

10

Carmel

5:13.92

Event 8: Girls 500 Yard Freestyle | Preliminaries
State Meet: 4:46.08 | Leah Retrum | Columbus North
National: 4:37.30 | Janet Evans | El Dorado | Placentia, CA

Place Name

1 Morris, Erin

2 Retrum, Leah

3 Shehorn, Christine
4 Collins, Nicole

5 Somerville, Jenny
6 Biegel, Aubrette

Year

12

12

12

12

10

School

Fort Wayne Snider

Columbus North

North Central

Carmel

Terre Haute North

Lake Central

5:15.59

Prelims

4:54.11

4:54.41

4:56.66

4:56.83

4:57.21

4:59.95

28.45 | 58.95

1:30.00 | 2:01.55
2:33.40 | 3:05.52
3:38.25 | 4:11.29
4:44.14 | 5:15.59

Laps

27.21| 56.42

1:25.87 | 1:55.76
2:25.72 | 2:55.57
3:25.53 | 3:55.59
4:25.57 | 4:54.11

27.38 | 56.92

1:26.74 | 1:56.63
2:26.38 | 2:55.85
3:25.46 | 3:54.89
4:24.88 | 4:54.41

27.56 | 57.09

1:26.96 | 1:57.04
2:26.91 | 2:56.81
3:26.88 | 3:56.61
4:26.88 | 4:56.66

27.17 | 56.89

1:27.09 | 1:57.17
2:27.28 | 2:57.27
3:27.59 | 3:57.78
4:27.64 | 4:56.83

27.86 | 57.16
1:26.94 | 1:56.95
2:26.77 | 2:56.85
3:27.26 | 3:57.71
4:27.92 | 4:57.21

27.95|57.51

1:27.29 | 1:57.57
2:27.68 | 2:57.89
3:28.41] 3:59.04
4:29.83 | 4:59.95

1



10

11

12

13

14

Triemstra, Becky

Moore, Meredith

Smith, Alison

Ashton, Courtney

Bird, Maggie

Brakulis, Jessica

Mishler, Brittany

Smith, Michelle

1

1

12

1

10

12

10

Munster

Carmel

Franklin Central

Columbus North

Yorktown

Munster

Southmont

Crown Point

5:02.49

5:04.44

5:05.23

5:07.62

5:07.80

5:10.22

5:10.53

5:10.65

27.07 | 56.84
1:26.87 | 1:57.43
2:28.15 | 2:59.18
3:30.08 | 4:01.18
4:32.41| 5:02.49

28.26 1 58.40

1:28.63 | 1:58.76
2:29.17 | 2:59.88
3:30.71 | 4:01.75
4:33.32 | 5:04.44

27.37 | 56.89
1:27.70 | 1:58.69
2:29.58 | 3:00.79
3:32.19 | 4:03.69
4:35.15 | 5:05.23

27.88 | 57.84

1:28.34 | 1:58.93
2:29.77 | 3:00.95
3:32.68 | 4:04.52
4:36.04 | 5:07.62

28.58 | 59.19
1:29.88 | 2:00.80
2:31.30 | 3:02.50
3:34.21 | 4:06.12
4:37.68 | 5:07.80

28.38 | 58.66
1:29.53 | 2:00.78
2:32.15 | 3:03.76
3:35.70 | 4:07.89
4:39.46 | 5:10.22

27.31|57.43
1:28.43 | 2:00.46
2:32.43 | 3:04.75
3:36.83 | 4:08.59
4:39.85 | 5:10.53

28.30 | 58.50

1:29.37 | 2:00.62
2:31.77 | 3:03.15
3:34.88 | 4:07.25
4:39.37 | 5:10.65



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Wermer, Elizabeth

Jimenez, Courtney

Landen, Kate

McMahan, Amanda

Ehresman, Mary

Clifford, Ashley

Cook, Mallory

Fox, Kristi

10

10

10

10

1

1

Carmel

Castle

Center Grove

North Central

Lafayette Jefferson

Heritage

Plymouth

Floyd Central

5:13.92

5:14.04

5:15.65

5:16.05

5:19.03

5:19.38

5:19.45

5:19.97

28.49 | 59.09
1:30.65 | 2:02.46
2:34.47 | 3:06.01
3:37.68 | 4:09.71
4:41.77 | 5:13.92

27.80 | 57.64

1:28.35 | 1:59.55
2:31.06 | 3:03.21
3:35.59 | 4:08.65
4:41.59 | 5:14.04

28.44159.19

1:31.05 | 2:02.42
2:34.06 | 3:06.44
3:38.63 | 4:11.11
4:43.51| 5:15.65

28.20 | 58.31
1:28.89 | 2:00.26
2:32.53 | 3:05.28
3:38.08 | 4:10.95
4:43.94 | 5:16.05

28.51159.79

1:32.28 | 2:04.54
2:36.60 | 3:09.55
3:42.46 | 4:14.91
4:47.34 | 5:19.03

29.12 | 1:00.32
1:31.97 | 2:03.85
2:36.26 | 3:08.88
3:41.55 | 4:14.51
4:47.39 | 5:19.38

28.10 | 58.77
1:30.34 | 2:02.43
2:34.78 | 3:07.52
3:40.57 | 4:13.72
4:47.37 | 5:19.45

28.01]58.52

1:29.44 | 2:01.50
2:34.54 | 3:07.97
3:41.65|4:15.62
4:48.94 | 5:19.97



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Rosiecki, Sarah

Vucovich, Megan

Grieshop, Katelyn

Gust, Jennifer

Moss, Maureen

Jackson, Chelsie

Hadsell, Jessica

Mueller, Janine

1

12

10

10

1

12

Chesterton

South Bend St. Joseph

Noblesville

Columbus North

North Central

Vincennes Lincoln

New Castle

Bellmont

5:20.01

5:20.71

5:21.66

5:21.85

5:23.51

5:29.17

5:35.78

5:37.20

27.86 | 58.58

1:30.31 | 2:02.60
2:35.22 | 3:08.23
3:41.30 | 4:14.09
4:47.20 | 5:20.01

29.2411:00.53

1:32.28 | 2:04.21
2:36.60 | 3:09.12
3:41.96 | 4:15.10
4:48.17 | 5:20.71

28.08 | 59.34

1:31.70 | 2:04.26
2:37.15]3:10.24
3:43.25|4:16.38
4:49.55 | 5:21.66

28.611:00.42

1:33.03 | 2:05.54
2:38.28 1 3:11.19
3:43.97 | 4:16.76
4:49.76 | 5:21.85

28.16 | 58.86

1:30.55 | 2:02.95
2:35.62 | 3:08.84
3:42.40 | 4:16.57
4:50.51 | 5:23.51

29.37 | 1:01.49

1:34.23 | 2:07.53
2:40.96 | 3:14.53
3:48.65 | 4:22.25
4:56.23 | 5:29.17

29.7111:02.42

1:36.56 | 2:10.52
2:44.83|3:19.40
3:53.18 | 4:27.60
5:01.86 | 5:35.78

29.6511:02.37

1:36.07 | 2:09.98
2:44.30| 3:18.78
3:563.50 | 4:28.35
5:03.47 | 5:37.20



31 Rice, Elizabeth 10 Elkhart Central

32 Lauer, Christina 12 Pike

Event 9: Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay | Finals
State Meet: 1:34.84 | Carmel
National: 1:34.84 | Carmel

A - Final

Place School
1 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Christy, Elizabeth (12)
2) Shehorn, Christine (10)
3) Ripani, Angela (12)

4) Hentschel, Susan (12)

1) Sparks, Erin (11)

2) Rosinko, Alyssa (9)

3) Collins, Nicole (12)

4) Baughman, Taylor (10)

3 Lake Central

1) Moon, Stephanie (10)
2) Nagdeman, Liz (10)
3) Wright, Jen (11)

4) Biegel, Aubrette (10)

4 Hamilton Southeastern

1) Allfrey, Nicole (12)

2) Hamer, Stephanie (12)
3) Atherton, Alison (12)
4) Otto, Kelley (10)

5 Noblesville

1) Van Velzen, Wendy (10)
2) Hunter, Dana (12)

3) Grieshop, Katelyn (10)
4) Blount, Natasha (11)

Prelims

1:37.25

1:37.09

1:37.81

1:39.39

1:39.54

5:38.17

5:43.77

Finals

1:35.37

24.04
48.14
1:12.22
1:35.37

1:35.87

24.02
48.60
1:12.67
1:35.87

1:37.88

24.35
49.35
1:14.20
1:37.88

1:38.45

24.94
50.01
1:14.62
1:38.45

1:39.64

24.68
49.86
1:14.99
1:39.64

20.47 | 1:02.26
1:35.98 | 2:10.44
2:44.46 | 3:18.45
3:53.17 | 4:27.79
5:03.01 | 5:38.17

29.0211:01.78

1:35.87 | 2:10.78
2:45.62 | 3:20.77
3:56.08 | 4:31.84
5:08.31| 5:43.77

Points

40

34

32

30

28



B - Final

Place

10

11

12

Yorktown

Long, Jenna (9)
Lockhart, Jill (9)
Mitsch, Katie (10)
Bird, Maggie (9)

Munster

Hinkleman, Elizabeth (11)
Feingold, Julie (9)
Brakulis, Jessica (10)
Triemstra, Becky (11)

South Dearborn

School

Fortuna, Bethany (12)
Peterson, Rose (11)
Brkowski, Sarah (12)
Robinson, Katie (12)

Columbus North

Vanosdol, Ashley (11)
Wheatley, Kristin (9)
Gustafson, Christine (10)
Ashton, Courtney (11)

Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory

Fossier, Lynn (12)
Magnabosco, Lara (10)
Deemer, Emily (12)
Webster, Audrey (10)

Chesterton

1)
2)
3)
4)

Davison, Cara (12)
Kehe, Sarah (9)
Cunningham, Kelti (10)
Lipniskis, Cortney (11)

Bloomington South

Randall, Katie (12)
Thatcher, Cari (12)
Johnson, Sara (10)
Childers, Katie (12)

1:39.14

1:39.05

1:39.40

Prelims

1:40.40

1:40.39

1:40.28

1:40.83

1:39.92

25.36
49.73
1:15.17
1:39.92

1:40.00

24.93
50.60
1:15.25
1:40.00

1:40.02

26.11
51.97
1:17.18
1:40.02

Finals

1:39.39

24.33
49.57
1:14.62
1:39.39

1:40.37

25.65
50.27
1:15.53
1:40.37

1:40.75

24.64
50.25
1:15.17
1:40.75

1:41.10

25.27
50.83
1:16.21
1:41.10

26

24

22

Points

18

14

12

10



13

14

15

16

Homestead 1:40.60

1) Hennick, Jessica (9)
2) Ring, Emily (10)

3) Hamil, Maddison (11)
4) Johnson, Kelly (9)

Center Grove 1:41.31

1) Ripley, Rachel (12)
2) Todd, Katy (9)

3) Nichols, Jenny (11)
4) Smith, Lauren (10)

Penn 1:41.21

1) Garoutte, Mandy (10)
2) Laux, Allison (9)

3) Kauble, Ashley (12)
4) Plantz, Meghan (12)

Northridge 1:41.71

1) Pezzanite, Kay (10)

2) Gingerich, Rebekah (10)
3) Sheely, Tenile (11)

4) Hackman, Whitney (10)

Event 9: Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay | Preliminaries
State Meet: 1:34.84 | Carmel
National: 1:34.84 | Carmel

Place School
1 Carmel

1) Sparks, Erin (11)

2) Gregory, Amanda (12)
3) Collins, Nicole (12)

4) Baughman, Taylor (10)

2 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Hentschel, Susan (12)
2) Ripani, Angela (12)

3) Davis, Katherine (11)
4) Shehorn, Christine (10)

1:41.21

25.93
51.37
1:16.14
1:41.21

1:41.38

25.27
51.13
1:16.31
1:41.38

1:41.96

26.03
51.55
1:16.73
1:41.96

1:42.01

26.14
51.81
1:17.20
1:42.01

Prelims

1:37.09

24.04
48.88
1:13.59
1:37.09

1:37.25

23.63
48.57
1:13.41
1:37.25



10

Lake Central

1) Moon, Stephanie (10)
2) Nagdeman, Liz (10)
3) Wright, Jen (11)

4) Biegel, Aubrette (10)

Munster

1) Hinkleman, Elizabeth (11)
2) Feingold, Julie (9)

3) Brakulis, Jessica (10)

4) Triemstra, Becky (11)

Yorktown

1) Long, Jenna (9)
2) Lockhart, Jill (9)
3) Mitsch, Katie (10)
4) Bird, Maggie (9)

Hamilton Southeastern

1) Allfrey, Nicole (12)

2) Hamer, Stephanie (12)
3) Cordes, Brittany (11)
4) Otto, Kelley (10)

South Dearborn

1) Fortuna, Bethany (12)
2) Peterson, Rose (11)
3) Brkowski, Sarah (12)
4) Robinson, Katie (12)

Noblesville

1) Hunter, Dana (12)

2) Blount, Natasha (11)

3) Grieshop, Katelyn (10)
4) Van Velzen, Wendy (10)

Chesterton

1) Davison, Cara (12)

2) Kehe, Sarah (9)

3) Cunningham, Kelti (10)
4) Lipniskis, Cortney (11)

Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory

1) Webster, Audrey (10)
2) Deemer, Emily (12)

3) Fossier, Lynn (12)

4) Magnabosco, Lara (10)

1:37.81

24.52
49.61
1:14.14
1:37.81

1:39.05

24.85
50.07
1:14.53
1:39.05

1:39.14

25.28
49.16
1:14.41
1:39.14

1:39.39

24.89
49.94
1:15.53
1:39.39

1:39.40

25.80
51.43
1:16.66
1:39.40

1:39.54

25.30
50.05
1:15.49
1:39.54

1:40.28

24.29
49.90
1:14.58
1:40.28

1:40.39

25.39
50.59
1:15.45
1:40.39



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Columbus North

Vanosdol, Ashley (11)
Gustafson, Christine (10)
Wheatley, Kristin (9)
Ashton, Courtney (11)

Homestead

Hennick, Jessica (9)
Ring, Emily (10)
Hamil, Maddison (11)
Johnson, Kelly (9)

Bloomington South

Childers, Katie (12)
Thatcher, Cari (12)
Johnson, Sara (10)
Randall, Katie (12)

Garoutte, Mandy (10)
Laux, Allison (9)
Kauble, Ashley (12)
Plantz, Meghan (12)

Center Grove

Ripley, Rachel (12)
Todd, Katy (9)

Nichols, Jenny (11)
Smith, Lauren (10)

Northridge

Pezzanite, Kay (10)
Gingerich, Rebekah (10)
Sheely, Tenile (11)
Hackman, Whitney (10)

May, Hadley (9)
Shackelford, Ashley (12)
Dallas, Jennie (10)
Jimenez, Courtney (10)

Plainfield

Hanna, Kristen (12)
Jay, Jenna (11)
Rietz, Kristin (10)
Knuth, Allison (12)

1:40.40

24.59
49.70
1:15.29
1:40.40

1:40.60

25.85
50.99
1:15.84
1:40.60

1:40.83

25.75
51.17
1:16.32
1:40.83

1:41.21

25.49
50.87
1:16.25
1:41.21

1:41.31

2541
51.02
1:16.15
1:41.31

1:41.71

25.83
51.51
1:16.93
1:41.71

1:41.84

26.06
51.62
1:17.15
1:41.84

1:42.11

24.92
51.10
1:17.70
1:42.11



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Carroll Fort Wayne

1) Hess, Andrea (12)

2) Ketcham, Ashley (12)
3) Lenhart, Brittany (9)
4) Wermuth, Sarah (10)

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

1) Doepner, Andrea (12)

2) Wassell, Sara (9)

3) Mason, Susan Aileen (11)
4) Thompson, Whitney (10)

1) Brelage, Taryn (11)
2) Eckerle, Jennifer (11)
3) Hogan, Amanda (10)
4) Kuntz, Whitney (10)

Elkhart Central

1) Dowell, Allison (10)
2) Foland, Suzanne (11)
3) Rice, Elizabeth (10)
4) Huang, Michelle (11)

Fort Wayne Northrop

1) Cole, Jennifer (11)
2) Shultz, Emily (11)
3) Elcock, Shauntel (10)
4) Chang, Jennifer (12)

McCutcheon

1) Loveless, Jessica (12)
2) Schultz, Cassie (10)
3) Hitze, Kelly (12)

4) Haseman, Jamie (12)

1) Wood, Alexandra (12)
2) Heckman, Jenna (10)
3) DeWolf, Annette (9)
4) DeWolf, Angela (11)

Twin Lakes

1) Niekamp, Janell (11)
2) Rubesch, Jessica (12)
3) Hertzler, Whitney (9)
4) Vogel, Kimbre (12)

1:42.27

26.40
52.17
1:17.08
1:42.27

1:42.47

25.35
50.94
1:17.06
1:42.47

1:42.74

26.22
52.85
1:17.93
1:42.74

1:42.83

26.13
52.01
1:18.08
1:42.83

1:43.06

26.73
53.11
1:18.76
1:43.06

1:43.28

26.24
52.24
1:18.08
1:43.28

1:43.38

26.58
53.02
1:18.74
1:43.38

1:43.61

26.70
53.89
1:19.79
1:43.61



27

28

29

30

31

32

South Bend St. Joseph

Godfrey, Mary Grace (9)

Godfrey, Kathryn (11)
Vucovich, Megan (12)

VonRahl, Anastasia (10)

Southmont

Sayler, Brittany (12)
Georgulis, Nikaela (10)
McDonald, Erin (11)
Mishler, Brittany (12)

Fort Wayne Snider

Honig, Katherine (11)
Himmelhaver, Ann (10)
McComb, Jessica (9)
Sapp, Jessica (11)

Mount Vernon

Wezet, Claire (9)
Beste, Layna (9)
Northrop, Julie (11)
Mitchell, Abbey (10)

Beckett, Claire (12)
Dick, Melissa (9)

Ummel, Aislinn (12)
Noggle, Becca (10)

Heyerly, April (10)
Painter, Megan (10)
Gates, Kelli (10)
Bigham, Katelynn (11)

Event 10: Girls 100 Yard Backstroke | Finals
State Meet: 55.24 | Jenni Anderson | Chesterton
National: 53.85 | Denali Knapp | Davis, CA

A - Final

Place Name

1

Morris, Erin

Year

12

School

Fort Wayne Snider

Prelims

56.18

1:43.66

25.51
51.39
1:18.70
1:43.66

1:43.67

25.20
52.44
1:18.75
1:43.67

1:43.71

25.85
51.99
1:18.12
1:43.71

1:43.84

26.78
52.89
1:18.64
1:43.84

1:44.30
26.04
51.74
1:19.21
1:44.30
1:47.92
26.72
53.89

1:20.97
1:47.92

Finals

55.32

Laps

27.03
55.32

Points

20



Gill, Jenae

3 Christy, Elizabeth
4 Behrens, Maggie
5 Gooch, Kiley
6 Del Rio, Addison
7 Osborne, Katherine
8 Ripley, Rachel
B - Final
Place Name
9 Miller, Megan
10 Meyer, Stephanie
11 Sitarz, Rachel
12 Rosinko, Alyssa
13 Burtch, Whitney
13 Sayler, Brittany
15 Barrett, Blair
16 Van Velzen, Wendy

11

12

12

11

12

Year

10

10

12

12

12

11

10

Southridge

North Central

Munster

Carmel

Munster

North Central

Center Grove

School

Evansville North

Fort Wayne Snider

Lake Central

Carmel

Concord

Southmont

Carmel

Noblesville

Event 10: Girls 100 Yard Backstroke | Preliminaries
State Meet: 55.24 | Jenni Anderson | Chesterton
National: 53.85 | Denali Knapp | Davis, CA

57.22

57.35

57.77

57.56

58.08

58.47

58.94

Prelims

59.09

59.60

59.08

58.99

59.62

58.96

59.91

1:00.00

57.33

57.66

58.07

58.18

58.56

58.75

59.09

Finals

58.41

58.95

59.07

59.33

59.69

59.69

1:00.85

1:01.53

27.34
57.33

27.86
57.66

27.86
58.07

28.16
58.18

28.74
58.56

28.28
58.75

28.59
59.09

Laps

28.56
58.41

28.78
58.95

29.05
59.07

28.92
59.33

29.05
59.69

29.01
59.69

29.56
1:00.85

29.59
1:01.53

17

16

15

14

13

12

1

Points

9

3.5

3.5

1



Place

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Morris, Erin

Gill, Jenae

Christy, Elizabeth

Gooch, Kiley

Behrens, Maggie

Del Rio, Addison

Osborne, Katherine

Ripley, Rachel

Sayler, Brittany

Rosinko, Alyssa

Sitarz, Rachel

Miller, Megan

Meyer, Stephanie

Burtch, Whitney

Barrett, Blair

Van Velzen, Wendy

Webster, Audrey

Bradley, Meghan

Year

12

11

12

12

11

12

12

12

10

10

12

11

10

10

11

School

Fort Wayne Snider

Southridge

North Central

Carmel

Munster

Munster

North Central

Center Grove

Southmont

Carmel

Lake Central

Evansville North

Fort Wayne Snider

Concord

Carmel

Noblesville

Brebeuf Jesuit

Terre Haute North

Prelims

56.18

57.22

57.35

57.56

57.77

58.08

58.47

58.94

58.96

58.99

59.08

59.09

59.60

59.62

59.91

1:00.00

1:00.20

1:00.36

Laps

27.25
56.18

27.16
57.22

27.57
57.35

27.61
57.56

27.86
57.77

28.25
58.08

28.21
58.47

28.38
58.94

28.78
58.96

28.67
58.99

20.07
59.08

28.76
59.09

29.31
59.60

28.95
59.62

290.20
59.91

29.09
1:00.00

28.82
1:00.20

20.24
1:00.36



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Event 11: Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke | Finals

Kuntz, Whitney

Hitze, Kelly

Johnson, Erin

Niehoff, Larissa

Hess, Andrea

Skibinski, Karena

Warner, Ashley

Schrimpf, Elizabeth

Odom, Jill

Rohde, Deborah

Johnson, Pam

Kubacki, Rachel

Handloser, Lisa

Bauman, Karlyn

10

12

12

12

12

10

11

10

10

12

12

Jasper

McCutcheon

Homestead

Silver Creek

Carroll

Northridge

Pendleton Heights

Oldenburg Academy

Highland

Bremen

Chesterton

Pike

Penn

South Adams

State Meet: 1:01.98 | Laura Swander | Center Grove

National: 1:01.47 | Kristine Kowal | West Lawn, PA

A - Final
Place Name
1 Sparks, Erin

Year

11

School

Carmel

Prelims

1:05.72

1:00.43

1:00.62

1:00.67

1:00.76

1:00.89

1:01.03

1:01.60

1:01.78

1:02.05

1:03.02

1:04.19

1:04.79

1:05.31

1:05.79

Finals

1:05.12

29.30
1:00.43

20.72
1:00.62

29.18
1:00.67

29.49
1:00.76

29.55
1:00.89

29.81
1:01.03

29.73
1:01.60

30.14
1:01.78

20.73
1:02.05

30.20
1:03.02

30.76
1:04.19

30.97
1:04.79

31.74
1:05.31

31.45
1:05.79

Laps Points

30.38 20
1:05.12



Winck, Kristine

3 Feingold, Julie
4 Hackman, Whitney
5 Seale, Jessica
6 Arnold, Mary Beth
7 Wheatley, Kristin
8 Mitchell, Abbey

B - Final
Place Name
9 Atherton, Alison
10 Fisher, Meaghann
11 Todd, Katy
12 Nichols, Jenny
13 Breen, Amanda
14 Rose, Tricia
15 Fortuna, Bethany
16 Stevens, Nicole

11

12

10

Year

12

11

10

10

12

12

Castle

Munster

Northridge

Hamilton Southeastern

Franklin Central

Columbus North

Mount Vernon

School

Hamilton Southeastern

Carmel

Center Grove

Center Grove

New Castle

Concord

South Dearborn

Seymour

Event 11: Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke | Preliminaries
State Meet: 1:01.98 | Laura Swander | Center Grove
National: 1:01.47 | Kristine Kowal | West Lawn, PA

1:07.06

1:06.92

1:08.17

1:08.16

1:08.16

1:08.35

1:08.13

Prelims

1:09.00

1:08.58

1:08.47

1:08.46

1:09.39

1:09.49

1:08.63

1:09.11

1:07.09

1:07.82

1:07.94

1:08.40

1:08.70

1:09.12

1:10.06

Finals

1:08.34

1:08.66

1:08.81

1:08.85

1:09.20

1:09.40

1:10.34

1:10.37

31.99
1:07.09

31.83
1:07.82

32.13
1:07.94

31.51
1:08.40

32.08
1:08.70

32.73
1:09.12

32.20
1:10.06

Laps

31.93
1:08.34

32.36
1:08.66

32.43
1:08.81

32.69
1:08.85

32.48
1:09.20

31.98
1:09.40

32.86
1:10.34

32.66
1:10.37

17

16

15

14

13

12

1

Points

9



Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Sparks, Erin

Feingold, Julie

Winck, Kristine

Mitchell, Abbey

Arnold, Mary Beth

Seale, Jessica

Hackman, Whitney

Wheatley, Kristin

Nichols, Jenny

Todd, Katy

Fisher, Meaghann

Fortuna, Bethany

Atherton, Alison

Stevens, Nicole

Breen, Amanda

Rose, Tricia

Nagdeman, Liz

VanWinkle, Leslie

Year

1

10

10

12

1

1

12

12

12

10

10

10

10

School

Carmel

Munster

Castle

Mount Vernon

Franklin Central

Hamilton Southeastern

Northridge

Columbus North

Center Grove

Center Grove

Carmel

South Dearborn

Hamilton Southeastern

Seymour

New Castle

Concord

Lake Central

Evansville Harrison

Prelims

1:05.72

1:06.92

1:07.06

1:08.13

1:08.16

1:08.16

1:08.17

1:08.35

1:08.46

1:08.47

1:08.58

1:08.63

1:09.00

1:09.11

1:09.39

1:09.49

1:09.80

1:09.82

Laps

30.76
1:05.72

31.31
1:06.92

31.91
1:07.06

31.62
1:08.13

32.01
1:08.16

31.37
1:08.16

32.43
1:08.17

32.32
1:08.35

32.56
1:08.46

32.27
1:08.47

32.46
1:08.58

32.26
1:08.63

31.58
1:09.00

32.19
1:09.11

32.66
1:09.39

32.34
1:09.49

33.11
1:09.80

33.36
1:09.82



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Ripani, Angela

Chang, Anna

Cieciura, Caitlin

DeWolf, Annette

Funk, Rebecca

Baratto, Cheri

Fitgerald, Ellen

Sehr, Catherine

Eckstein, Sara

Richardson, Jennifer

Stump, Samantha

Bennett, Clara

Heyerly, April

Mills, Kate

12

10

10

10

12

10

12

10

1

North Central

West Lafayette

Hamilton Southeastern

LaPorte

Garrett

South Vermillion

Brebeuf Jesuit

Kokomo

East Central

Bloomington North

Fairfield

Penn

Norwell

Pike

Event 12: Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay | Finals
State Meet: 3:26.92 | Carmel
National: 3:25.30 | Fort Lauderdale | Pine Crest, FL

1:09.92

1:10.29

1:10.40

1:11.27

1:11.32

1:11.37

1:11.53

1:11.78

1:11.80

1:11.97

1:12.11

1:12.15

1:12.31

1:12.98

32.70
1:09.92

33.38
1:10.29

32.68
1:10.40

33.03
1:11.27

33.39
1:11.32

33.72
1:11.37

33.23
1:11.53

34.03
1:11.78

33.59
1:11.80

33.18
1:11.97

33.51
1:12.11

33.86
1:12.15

33.71
1:12.31

33.57
1:12.98



A - Final

Place

1 North Central (Indianapolis)

ez

2 Carmel

BWON -

School

~— — — ~—

Christy, Elizabeth (12)
Shehorn, Christine (10)
Osborne, Katherine (9)
Hentschel, Susan (12)

Collins, Nicole (12)
Moore, Meredith (11)

Gooch, Kiley (12)

Baughman, Taylor (10)

3 Lake Central

A WN -

~— — — ~—

Moon, Stephanie (10)
Sitarz, Rachel (12)

Wright, Jen (11)

Biegel, Aubrette (10)

4 Munster

AWON -

~— — ~— ~—

Hinkleman, Elizabeth (11)
Triemstra, Becky (11)
Del Rio, Addison (11)
Behrens, Maggie (9)

5 Columbus North

ez

Ashton, Courtney (11)

Retrum, Leah (12)
Hou, Elaine (11)

Wheatley, Kristin (9)

6 Fort Wayne Snider

B OWON -

~— — ~— ~—

Morris, Erin (12)
Smith, Erica (9)

Peirce, Alexandra (9)
Meyer, Stephanie (10)

Prelims

3:31.71

3:32.53

3:33.25

3:33.27

3:36.75

3:35.91

Finals
3:30.03

24.96 | 52.75

1:17.69 | 1:45.35
2:10.62 | 2:39.59
3:03.35 | 3:30.03

3:31.16

25.60 | 52.66
1:18.46 | 1:46.20
2:11.27 | 2:39.61
3:03.81 | 3:31.16

3:32.12

25.21 | 52.59

1:18.21 | 1:46.67
2:12.28 | 2:40.27
3:04.59 | 3:32.12

3:32.79

25.74 | 53.76

1:18.77 | 1:46.45
2:12.05| 2:40.24
3:05.36 | 3:32.79

3:34.00

25.97 | 54.47

1:19.08 | 1:45.51
2:11.47 | 2:39.46
3:05.54 | 3:34.00

3:35.61

25.25 | 52.49
1:18.59 | 1:47.22
2:13.14 | 2:41.80
3:07.58 | 3:35.61

Points

40

34

32

30

28

26



8

B - Final

Place

9

10

11

12

Hamilton Southeastern

Otto, Kelley (10)
Stolen, Kiersten (9)
Allfrey, Nicole (12)
Paul, Erika (10)

Eoeprs

Chesterton

Cunningham, Kelti (10)
Kehe, Sarah (9)
Rosiecki, Sarah (11)
Davison, Cara (12)

Eeps

School
Yorktown

Bird, Maggie (9)
Long, Jenna (9)
Bevans, Ashley (9)
Lockhart, Jill (9)

eps

West Lafayette

Komuro, Mami (11)
Lapinskas, Christina (11)
Bowker, Megan (10)
Chang, Anna (9)

ez

Bloomington North

Thompson, Amber (10)
Jackson, Lindsay (11)
Rubinger, Lisa (12)
Kirchner, Kassidy (10)

Eoeprs

Noblesville

Hunter, Dana (12)
Clark, Courtney (11)
Wolfred, Margaret (11)
Van Velzen, Wendy (10)

Eoeps

3:36.16

3:37.79

Prelims

3:38.74

3:39.30

3:38.90

3:41.02

3:37.29

25.13 | 53.50

1:19.58 | 1:49.06
2:14.11| 2:41.69
3:07.95 | 3:37.29

3:40.06

26.14 | 54.55

1:20.57 | 1:50.08
2:16.86 | 2:45.77
3:10.95 | 3:40.06

Finals
3:38.44

26.42 | 54.93
1:21.76 | 1:51.01
2:17.43 | 2:45.91
3:10.81 | 3:38.44

3:39.19

26.45 | 55.04
1:21.17 | 1:50.17
2:16.08 | 2:44.78
3:10.82 [ 3:39.19

3:40.11

25.86 | 54.41
1:19.79 | 1:48.20
2:14.73 | 2:44.84
3:10.76 | 3:40.11

3:40.33

25.91 | 53.99
1:20.51 | 1:49.32
2:16.28 | 2:46.30
3:11.50 | 3:40.33

24

22

Points

18

14

12

10



13

14

15

16

Castle 3:39.60

Grimes, Lauen (10)
Jimenez, Courtney (10)
Winck, Kristine (10)
Johnson, Jennifer (12)

Eoeprs

Bloomington South 3:40.62

1) Childers, Katie (12)
2) Thatcher, Cari (12)
3) Johnson, Sara (10)
4) Randall, Katie (12)

Center Grove 3:40.87

Ripley, Rachel (12)
Colin, Katie (12)
Landen, Kate (10)
Nichols, Jenny (11)

eprps

South Dearborn 3:40.43

Robinson, Katie (12)
Brkowski, Sarah (12)
Peterson, Rose (11)
Fortuna, Bethany (12)

ez

Event 12: Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay | Preliminaries
State Meet: 3:26.92 | Carmel
National: 3:25.30 | Fort Lauderdale | Pine Crest, FL

Place School
1 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Christy, Elizabeth (12)
2) Shehorn, Christine (10)
3) Osborne, Katherine (9)
4) Hentschel, Susan (12)

1) Collins, Nicole (12)

2) Moore, Meredith (11)
3) Gooch, Kiley (12)

4) Baughman, Taylor (10)

3:40.35

27.16 | 56.09
1:22.53 | 1:51.37
2:18.04 | 2:46.90
3:12.56 | 3:40.35

3:40.52

26.32 | 54.98

1:21.54 | 1:51.67
2:17.73 | 2:47.00
3:12.74 | 3:40.52

3:41.70

26.65 | 55.51

1:21.46 | 1:50.65
2:16.73 | 2:46.29
3:12.66 | 3:41.70

3:45.05

24.96 | 51.68

1:18.79 | 1:50.10
2:16.84 | 2:47.38
3:14.41| 3:45.05

Prelims
3:31.71

25.22 | 53.33
1:18.30 | 1:45.89
2:11.63 | 2:40.67
3:04.96 | 3:31.71

3:32.53

25.73153.16

1:19.19 | 1:47.07
2:12.71 | 2:41.23
3:05.31| 3:32.53



Lake Central

Moon, Stephanie (10)
Sitarz, Rachel (12)
Wright, Jen (11)
Biegel, Aubrette (10)

Munster

Hinkleman, Elizabeth (11)
Triemstra, Becky (11)
Del Rio, Addison (11)
Behrens, Maggie (9)

Fort Wayne Snider

Morris, Erin (12)
Smith, Erica (9)
Peirce, Alexandra (9)
Meyer, Stephanie (10)

Hamilton Southeastern

Otto, Kelley (10)
Stolen, Kiersten (9)
Allfrey, Nicole (12)
Paul, Erika (10)

Columbus North

Retrum, Leah (12)
Ashton, Courtney (11)
Wheatley, Kristin (9)
Hou, Elaine (11)

Chesterton

Cunningham, Kelti (10)
Kehe, Sarah (9)
Rosiecki, Sarah (11)
Davison, Cara (12)

Yorktown

Bird, Maggie (9)
Long, Jenna (9)
Bevans, Ashley (9)
Lockhart, Jill (9)

3:33.25

25.51 | 53.09
1:18.87 | 1:47.03
2:12.69 | 2:40.80
3:05.65 | 3:33.25

3:33.27

25.71|53.72
1:19.16 | 1:46.96
2:12.21 | 2:40.63
3:05.72 | 3:33.27

3:35.91

25.41|52.67

1:18.79 | 1:47.13
2:12.56 | 2:41.60
3:07.39 | 3:35.91

3:36.16

25.32 | 53.63
1:19.69 | 1:49.14
2:13.88 | 2:41.09
3:07.15 | 3:36.16

3:36.75

25.8152.75
1:18.75 | 1:47.11
2:13.40 | 2:41.92
3:08.23 | 3:36.75

3:37.79

25.89 | 53.94

1:20.24 | 1:49.38
2:15.87 | 2:44.64
3:09.44 | 3:37.79

3:38.74

26.25 | 54.56

1:21.48 | 1:50.96
2:17.58 | 2:46.33
3:10.93 | 3:38.74



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

Bloomington North

Thompson, Amber (10)
Jackson, Lindsay (11)
Rubinger, Lisa (12)
Kirchner, Kassidy (10)

West Lafayette

Komura, Mami (11)
Lapinskas, Christina (11)
Bowker, Megan (10)
Chang, Anna (9)

Grimes, Lauen (10)
Jiminez, Courtney (10)
Winck, Kristine (10)
Johnson, Jennifer (12)

South Dearborn

Robinson, Katie (12)
Brkowski, Sarah (12)
Peterson, Rose (11)
Fortuna, Bethany (12)

Bloomington South

Childers, Katie (12)
Thatcher, Cari (12)
Johnson, Sara (10)
Randall, Katie (12)

Center Grove

Ripley, Rachel (12)
Colin, Katie (12)
Landen, Kate (10)
Nichols, Jenny (11)

Noblesville

Hunter, Dana (12)
Clark, Courtney (11)
Grieshop, Katelyn (10)
Van Velzen, Wendy (10)

Homestead

3:38.90

25.71 | 54.51
1:19.59 | 1:47.67
2:14.48 | 2:43.92
3:09.75 | 3:38.90

3:39.30

26.61 | 55.43

1:21.66 | 1:51.26
2:16.55 | 2:45.17
3:11.05 | 3:39.30

3:39.60

26.89 | 56.21

1:22.47 | 1:51.45
2:17.91] 2:46.41
3:11.81 | 3:39.60

3:40.43

24.46 | 50.80

1:17.44 | 1:47.77
2:14.16 | 2:44.80
3:11.27 | 3:40.43

3:40.62

26.74 | 55.13

1:21.83 | 1:51.97
2:17.95 | 2:47.24
3:13.26 | 3:40.62

3:40.87

26.13 | 54.43

1:20.41] 1:49.20
2:16.10 | 2:46.24
3:12.23 | 3:40.87

3:41.02

26.01|54.26

1:20.88 | 1:49.52
2:16.76 | 2:46.95
3:12.34 | 3:41.02

3:43.52



18

19

20

21

22

23

Helman, Rachael (11)
Ring, Emily (10)
Johnson, Erin (12)
Johnson, Kelly (9)

Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory

Magnabosco, Lara (10)
Bodle, Liz (12)

Fossier, Lynn (12)
Fitgerald, Ellen (9)

Czoch, Brittany (11)
Laux, Allison (9)
Plantz, Meghan (12)
Bennett, Clara (9)

South Bend St. Joseph

Godfrey, Mary Grace (9)
Godfrey, Kathryn (11)
Vucovich, Megan (12)
VonRahl, Anastasia (10)

Terre Haute North

Bayer, Olivia (11)
Somerville, Jenny (12)
Thomas, Sarah (10)
Bradley, Meghan (11)

Hogan, Amanda (10)
Eckerle, Jennifer (11)
Brelage, Taryn (11)
Kuntz, Whitney (10)

Franklin Community

1)
2)
3)
4)

Colon, Brittney (11)
Hass, Greta (9)
Henderson, Lauren (11)
Shafer, Elizabeth (11)

26.85 | 56.07
1:22.50 | 1:51.57
2:17.79 | 2:48.48
3:14.50 | 3:43.52

3:44.06

26.41| 55.50

1:22.18 ] 1:51.88
2:18.01|2:47.48
3:14.08 | 3:44.06

3:44.15

27.18 | 56.97

1:22.95 | 1:52.04
2:18.48 | 2:48.12
3:14.39 | 3:44.15

3:44.59

26.10 | 54.41

1:21.25] 1:50.76
2:18.97 | 2:49.75
3:15.57 | 3:44.59

3:45.08

27.72 | 57.83

1:24.57 | 1:53.49
2:20.66 | 2:51.05
3:16.81 | 3:45.08

3:46.47

26.47 | 55.04

1:22.86 | 1:53.53
2:20.52 | 2:50.86
3:01.95 | 3:46.47

3:46.68

26.82 | 56.46

1:23.60 | 1:53.71
2:20.49 | 2:50.89
3:17.45| 3:46.68



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Elkhart Central

1) Dowell, Allison (10)

2) Foland, Suzanne (11)
3) Brosh, Jacqueline (12)
4) Huang, Michelle (11)

Southmont

1) McDonald, Erin (11)
2) Hatch, Kayte (9)

3) Sayler, Brittany (12)
4) Mishler, Brittany (12)

Northridge

1) Pezzanite, Kay (10)

2) Conniff, Kerry (9)

3) Gingerich, Rebekah (10)
4) Skibinski, Karena (10)

Floyd Central

1) Summerville, Lucy (12)
2) Hollingsworth, Emma (10)
3) Sprigler, Samantha (11)
4) Fox, Kristi (11)

Franklin Central

1) Smith, Alison (12)

2) Walsh, Alana (10)

3) Rowe, Amy (12)

4) Arnold, Mary Beth (12)

1) Keller, Angela (10)

2) Schroeder, Leane (9)
3) Burcham, Melissa (10)
4) Rohde, Deborah (10)

1) Patten, Lindsey (11)
2) Frizzell, Angie (9)
3) Kempf, Erica (12)
4) Jurewicz, llona (10)

3:46.74

27.16 | 57.06

1:24.11 | 1:54.71
2:22.67 | 2:53.19
3:18.50 | 3:46.74

3:47.35

28.06 | 57.65
1:26.08 | 1:58.98
2:25.14 | 2:52.76
3:18.81| 3:47.35

3:51.18

28.17 | 58.86

1:25.72 | 1:55.95
2:22.93 | 2:53.93
3:20.81| 3:51.18

3:51.22

27.23|58.24

1:25.61 | 1:56.57
2:22.95 | 2:53.88
3:20.78 | 3:51.22

3:51.81

26.70 | 55.74
1:22.47 | 1:52.60
2:20.48 | 2:53.51
3:21.76 | 3:51.81

3:52.45

27.87 | 59.71
1:27.08 | 1:57.84
2:25.35 | 2:56.63
3:23.12 | 3:52.45

3:562.73

27.55|57.81

1:25.57 | 1:56.99
2:24.24 | 2:55.30
3:22.32| 3:52.73



31 Mount Vernon

Northrop, Julie (11)
Schlottman, Kelly (10)
Hames, Maggie (9)
Beste, Layne (9)

32 Bellmont

DeBolt, Michelle (11)
Mueller, Janine (12)
Heller, Jessie (10)
Emenhiser, Katelyn (9)

3:55.65

28.10 | 58.27
1:27.19 | 1:58.94
2:12.35 | 2:27.24
2:58.54 | 3:55.65

3:58.98

29.32|1:01.25

1:29.07 | 1:59.56
2:28.01]2:59.74
3:27.31| 3:58.98



